
East Peoria, IL
• (309) 698-1500
Spring�eld, IL

• (217) 726-0810
• T/F (877) 971-1500
• 9 Service Depots

• e-mail: walz@walzeq.com
• www.walzeq.com

For all your O�ce & Mailing Needs
• Mailing Machines • Postage Meters 

• Scales 
• Dimensional Weighing

• Mail Management Software
• Folders/Inserters 
• Letter Openers 

• Tabbing 
• Barcode & Labeling 

• Strapping 
• Shredders

• Plus Meter Tapes, Ink & Seal Tight 
for all Brands

LG. ENVELOPES

min.
5”
3-1/2”
0.007”

Length
Height
Thickness

min. max.
Length 11-1/2” 15”
Height 6-1/8” 12”
Thickness 1/4” 3/4”

max.
11-1/2”
6-1/8”
1/4”

LETTERS
Label & Mailing Systems

FIRST CLASS MAIL - SINGLE PIECE RATES - January 21, 2024

58 years in Illinois
 Rate

   $0.53

min. max.
5”    6”
3-1/2” 4-1/4”
0.007” 0.016”

Length
Height
Thickness

POSTCARDS

Domestic Extra Services

 
$4.40

  $3.65
  $2.32

 Rate

Label & Mailing Systems

58 Years

Certi�ed Mail Fee

Return Receipt
(Green Card by Mail)
(Electronically)

Please visit http://pe.usps.com 
for Zone pricing on:

USPS Ground Advantage® 
Parcel Select® 
Priority Mail® 
Priority Mail Express®

For your Local Zone Chart visit
postcalc.usps.com/DomesticZoneChart

Over 13 oz., use Priority® Mail

 Stamps
Rate

Weight Not Over
          1 oz.
          2 oz.
          3 oz.
          3.5 oz.

 
$0.64
   0.88

 1.12
   1.36

Metered
Rate  Rate

$1.39
  1.63
  1.87
  2.11
  2.35
 2.59
  2.83
  3.07
   3.31
  3.55
 3.79
 4.03 
 4.27 

Weight Not Over
          1 oz.
          2 oz.
          3 oz.
          3.5 oz.

Non-Machinable Surcharge
Letters Only - Add’l $0.44 
For all 9 characteristics, go to 
usps.com.

Over 3.5 oz., use 
Large Envelope prices.

Pieces rigid, non-rectangular, or not
uniformly thick pay package prices.

 
  $0.68
   0.92

 1.16
 1.40

Weight Not Over
1 oz.
2 oz.
3 oz.
4 oz.
5 oz.
6 oz.
7 oz.
8 oz.
9 oz.

10 oz.  
11 oz.  

  12 oz. 
   13 oz. 




